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COVID-19 MIZORAM STATUS_ UPDATE

‘ NEWLY ADDED ‘ CUMULATIVE TILL

15.8.2022 15.8.2022
Samples Tested
- smeesleed 1 19,63,050
‘ Confirm5ecgositive ‘ 2’35’229
\ Diszcgged \2 ’ 33,86? (99.42%)
| De(a)ths | _ 217 (0.30%)|

‘ Active Cases | \ (0.28%)

50 i\ 643 2 Lq



| COVID-19 SAMPLE TEST_REPORT
15.8.2022 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

' NO.OFSAMPLE ||

LAB./RAQT TESTED | CUMULATIVE
e | -y 58
| RTPcrR | o || 3,73,617
' TrueNat-PCR | 1 ¥ JII 93,123 |
' Rapid Antigen Test | 150 ] 14,82,223 |
| FIA Antigen Test | 0] |l 14,029 |
 TOTAL = 151 | 19,63,050

COVID-19 POSITIVE UPDATE |
) 15.8.2022 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

" LABJRAGT || NO.OFPOSITIVE || CUMULATIVE

[~
ek 0 | 40,937

TrueNat-PCR I 1 2| 11:857 |
[_ Rapid Antigen Test | 49 —| 179’79—3
l FIA Antigen Test | 0 | 2641

F _ 1 1 :
TOTAL 50 2,35,229
Daily Positivity 33.11%
IDSP BULLETIN , H&FW DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM



MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE
15.8.2022 (5:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS

NAME OF
DISTRICT

AlIZAWL
CHAMPHAI
HNAHTHIAL
KHAWZAWL
KOLASIB
LAWNGTLAI
LUNGLEI
MAMIT
SAITUAL
SERCHHIP

SIAHA

TOTAL

TOTAL
CASES

125262

11070

4082

6324

12435

9321

22352

14869

7885

14436

7193

NO. OF
DISCHARG

ED

124670

10943

4069

6264

12365

9262

22199

14805

7808

14365

AL,

NO. NO. OF DATE OF
OF ACTIVE  LAST CASE
CASES  REPORTED
455 ey A2
32 95  14.8.2022
8 5 12.8.2022
S 5 882027
43 27 13.8.2022
28 ol IS AR
52 101  14.8.2022
22 42  14.8.2022
15 62  14.8.2022
35 36  13.8.2022
22 520 3380029

ues 28] eigelesl Ly 5aE

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma
State Nodal Officer,IDSP
Directorate of Health Services
Mizoram:Aizawl



